Spoken in

569

Counties

Spoken in

51

States

Among the 10
most common
languages in

214

Counties

Among the 10
most common
languages in

3

States

49

Rank among
the 322
languages
spoken in the
United States
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By Percentage
County

Butler County, Neb.
Lavaca County, Texas
Fayette County, Texas
Saline County, Neb.

CZECH

Number of Speakers: 70,500

Bon Homme County, S.D.

Colfax County, Neb.
Wharton County, Texas
Walsh County, N.D.
Valley County, Neb.
Saunders County, Neb.
Le Sueur County, Minn.
Howard County, lowa

Charles Mix County, S.D.

Burleson County, Texas
Tama County, lowa
Austin County, Texas
Nelson County, N.D.
Stark County, N.D.
Baylor County, Texas
Jackson County, Texas

Rankings

Indicates the number of divisions where this
language was recorded, as well as the num-
ber of divisions where the language ranked
as one of the most common languages in a

given state/county.

States
Most common 0
2nd most common 0
3rd most common 0
4th most common 0
5th most common 0
6th most common 1
7th most common 2
8th most common 0
9th most common 0
10th most common 0
Total, 1st-5th 0
Total, 1st-10th 3
Total, any rank 51

Speakers
385
825
760
420
205
255
785
230

85
345
425
150
135
230
225
280

45
255

45
150

Counties
0
5
28
46
35
21
33
18

9
19

114
214
569

Leading Counties

By Number of Speakers
County

Cook County, Ill.

Los Angeles County, Calif.
Harris County, Texas
DuPage County, I11.
Queens County, N.Y.

San Diego County, Calif.
King County, Wash.
Williamson County, Texas
Lavaca County, Texas
Wharton County, Texas
Orange County, Calif.
Fayette County, Texas
Cuyahoga County, Ohio
McLennan County, Texas
Maricopa County, Ariz.
Bell County, Texas

New York County, N.Y.
Dallas County, Texas
Pinellas County, Fla.
Fort Bend County, Texas

Speakers

4,810
1,810
1,240
1,195
1,055
1,050
930
835
825
785
780
760
755
705
650
630
575
570
565
560

Pct.
0.096%
0.021%
0.040%
0.143%
0.051%
0.040%
0.057%
0.366%
4.566%
2.053%
0.030%
3.694%
0.058%
0.356%
0.023%
0.291%
0.039%
0.028%
0.064%
0.171%

Pct. Rank
4.730% 1
4.566% 2
3.694% 3
3.265% 4
2.984% 5
2.630% 6
2.053% 7
1.974% 8
1.941% 9
1.864% 10
1.790% 11
1.613% 12
1.585% 13
1.511% 14
1.343% 15
1.272% 16
1.269% 17
1.202% 18
1.170% 19
1.128% 20

Notes

* Of the 20 counties with the greatest percentage of
Czech speakers, seven are located in Texas and
five are found in Nebraska.

* Cook County, Ill. has more than two-and-one-half
times the number of Czech speakers of any other
county in the United States.

¢ Czech is the sixth most common language spoken
in Nebraska and the seventh most common
language spoken in North Dakota and South
Dakota.

¢ Czech is the second most common language spoken
at home in Republic County, Kan., Butler County,
Neb., Garfield County, Neb., Saunders County,
Neb., and Valley County, Neb.

* In the United States, 1 of every 3,722 people age
five and older speaks Czech at home. In Nebraska,
this figure is 1 in 484 people, while in North
Dakota, 1 in 713 residents is a Czech speaker.

 Within the counties, Buter County, Neb. has the
greatest rate of Czech speakers (1 in every 21.1
residents), followed by Lavaca County, Texas (1 in
every 21.9 residents) and Fayette County, Texas (1
in every 27 residents).

For information on how the data was derived, see Disclaimer
For complete breakdown of speakers of Czech, see Appendix
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By Percentage
State

Nebraska
North Dakota
South Dakota
Texas
Minnesota
Illinois

Towa

District of Columbia

Wisconsin
Colorado
Florida
Vermont
New York
Washington
Montana
Kansas

Idaho

Alaska
California
Nevada
Oregon
Connecticut
Arizona
Delaware
New Jersey
Maryland
Ohio
Oklahoma
Michigan
Massachusetts
Georgia

Utah
Missouri
Arkansas
New Mexico
Pennsylvania
Alabama
North Carolina
Virginia
Wyoming
West Virginia
Tennessee
Indiana

New Hampshire
Maine

South Carolina
Hawaii
Kentucky
Louisiana
Rhode Island
Mississippi

Speakers
3,295
845
645
12,805
2,845
7,010
1,525
225
1,740
1,355
4,520
170
4,810
1,430
220
615
290
135
7,310
405
695
685
1,010
155
1,610
965
2,020
590
1,690
1,055
1,185
295
760
340
225
1,395
430
755
660
45
135
410
405
80

60
170
50
160
170
40

65

CZECH

Nationwide Rank: 49th

Leading States

Pct.
0.207%
0.140%
0.092%
0.067%
0.062%
0.061%
0.056%
0.042%
0.035%
0.034%
0.030%
0.030%
0.027%
0.026%
0.026%
0.025%
0.024%
0.023%
0.023%
0.022%
0.022%
0.022%
0.021%
0.021%
0.020%
0.020%
0.019%
0.018%
0.018%
0.018%
0.016%
0.015%
0.015%
0.014%
0.013%
0.012%
0.010%
0.010%
0.010%
0.010%
0.008%
0.008%
0.007%
0.007%
0.005%
0.005%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.004%
0.002%
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t-31
t-31
33
34
35
t-36
t-36
38
t-39
t-39
t-39
42
43
t-44
t-44
46
47
48
49
50
51

By Number of Speakers

State

Texas
California
Illinois

New York
Florida
Nebraska
Minnesota
Ohio
Wisconsin
Michigan
New Jersey
Towa
Washington
Pennsylvania
Colorado
Georgia
Massachusetts
Arizona
Maryland
North Dakota
Missouri
North Carolina
Oregon
Connecticut
Virginia
South Dakota
Kansas
Oklahoma
Alabama
Tennessee
Indiana
Nevada
Arkansas
Utah

Idaho

District of Columbia

New Mexico
Montana
Louisiana
South Carolina
Vermont
Kentucky
Delaware
Alaska

West Virginia
New Hampshire
Mississippi
Maine

Hawaii
Wyoming
Rhode Island

Speakers
12,805
7,310
7,010
4,810
4,520
3,295
2,845
2,020
1,740
1,690
1,610
1,525
1,430
1,395
1,355
1,185
1,055
1,010
965
845
760
755
695
685
660
645
615
590
430
410
405
405
340
295
290
225
225
220
170
170
170
160
155
135
135
80

65

60

50

45

40

Pct.
0.067%
0.023%
0.061%
0.027%
0.030%
0.207%
0.062%
0.019%
0.035%
0.018%
0.020%
0.056%
0.026%
0.012%
0.034%
0.016%
0.018%
0.021%
0.020%
0.140%
0.015%
0.010%
0.022%
0.022%
0.010%
0.092%
0.025%
0.018%
0.010%
0.008%
0.007%
0.022%
0.014%
0.015%
0.024%
0.042%
0.013%
0.026%
0.004%
0.005%
0.030%
0.004%
0.021%
0.023%
0.008%
0.007%
0.002%
0.005%
0.004%
0.010%
0.004%



